LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

Election Funding, Expenditure and Disclosures Amendment Bill 2014

First print

Proposed amendments

No. 1 Increased payments from Administration Fund for eligible parties

Page 7, Schedule 2 [10], line 5. Omit all words on that lines. Insert instead:

Omit section 97E (3) (a)–(d). Insert instead:

- (a) \$250,800 if there is only one elected member endorsed by the party, or
- (b) \$450,000 if there are only 2 elected members endorsed by the party, or
- (c) \$600,000 if there are only 3 elected members endorsed by the party, or
- (d) \$600,000 if there are more than 3 elected members endorsed by the party plus \$100,000 for each such member in excess of 3 up to a maximum of 22 members in excess of 3.

No. 2 Increased payments from Administration Fund for eligible parties

Page 8, Schedule 2 [20], line 8. Omit "(d)". Insert instead "(a)–(d)".